
Section 620.70  Payment of Fees – Nuclear Power Reactors 

In lieu of the fees specified in Sections 620.40, 620.50 and 620.60, the owner of any nuclear power reactor in Illinois for which an operating license has been issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission shall be required to pay an annual fee of $30,000 per operating reactor for the treatment, storage and disposal of low-level radioactive waste. Such fees shall be due and payable on July 1 of each year. 
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